506355945 11/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6402699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SIMON EDWARDS	11/13/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OURIP PTY LTD
Street Address:	67 BROADWAY
City:	GLENELG, SOUTH AUSTRALIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17055707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)598-1827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-598-1799

Email: postmaster@sissoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J BANYAS

Address Line 1: 303 N. COURT STREET, PO BOX 867

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44258-0867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OIP.P.001.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. BANYAS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Banyas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - executed 13Nov2020 (Connector Device)#page1.tif source=Assignment - executed 13Nov2020 (Connector Device)#page2.tif

PATENT 506355945 REEL: 054375 FRAME: 0811

				Serial No.	<u> </u>	oileanine i
				Filed:	,,,,,,	
		ASSIGNME	NT			
have inv	WHEREAS, I, Simon Edw ented certain improvements	rards of 31 Cowrie Drive, S in CONNECTOR DEVICE	eaford Rise, South Av , and described in the	astralia 5169, Au following patent	stralia (A.S applicatio	iSIGNORS), n(s):
Internati Australia	onal Application No.	PCT/AU2019/050483 2018901726	executed on	May 17 May 17	. 2019 . 2018	
is desiro any and	us of acquiring the entire ri	I, of 67 Broadway, Glenelg, ght, title and interest in and prefor, all as hereinafter set i	to said application a	5, Australia, a cor nd said inventior	poration (describe	ASSIGNEE) d therein and
the underight, titl thereof, right to it to any ar any divisi in this or	l office filing fees with resper rsigned does (do) hereby sell e and interest in and to said in and in and to the aforesaid a life said applications under the all patents or reissues or ex- sional, continuation, continua- tany country; and the under	onsideration of good and va et to the aforesaid patent app I, assign, transfer and set over evention or inventions, as des pplication; and in and to any se provisions of the Internation densions thereof to be obtain ation-in-part or substitute app signed hereby authorize(s) at said ASSIGNEE or its succe	dication received by, or unto said ASSIGNI or unto said ASSIGNI cribed in the aforesaic application filed in a onal Convention; also ed in this or any count lications which may be ad request(s) the issuit	or paid for on beh E. its successors I application, in ar my country hased the entire right, in the properties of the country of the country of the co	alf of the and assign y form or thereon, it title and ir nation or in invention.	undersigned, ns, the entire embodiment including the attrest in and ventions and or inventions
and to p	ent applications in this or any perform all other lawful act	ree(s) to execute all divisions foreign country relating to s s without further considera desirable to make this Assig	aid application or invition, but without exp	ention and to sign sense to myself (all other l (ourselves	awful papers), which the
(1)	Prompt execution of all le ASSIGNEE to further the p of this Assignment;	awful oaths, affidavits and/crosecution of any application	r supplemental oaths or applications for le	required or dee ttors patent relatir	med advi	sable by the abject matter
(2)	the giving of testimony in	my (our) ability in the exect interference, opposition, r applications or patents or any	ullification or infring	uments, the produ gement proceedin	iction of c igs_involv	vidence, and ing the said
the abov	The undersigned hereby au e-identified application when	thorize(s) said ASSIGNEE te n known.	insert in this Assigni	nent the serial nu	mber and	filing date of
Labora 1.1		, the undersigned has (have)	hereunto set his (thei	ir) hand(s) and se	al(s) on th	e date(s) set
aner his	(their) signature(s). (L.S.)	Mark)	<u> </u>	13	NON	2020
WITNES	SS (CASA)	Simon Edwards			Date	

Docket No. OIP.P.001.US

PATENT REEL: 054375 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 11/16/2020